SENT BY: DAS CENTRAL SUC HOLY , 3-10-91

The Ohio Beterinary Medical Board

andern .

77 SOUTH HIGH STREET, 15th FLOOR 614-544-5281 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43268-0302

IN RE:

STANLEY GORL ITSKY, D.Y.M.

.DVN-89-04

LETTER OF REPRIMAND

As a result of an Administrative Hearing held on November 9, 1988, the Ohio Veterinary Medical Board has determined that a Letter of Reprimand be issued to STANLEY GORLITSKY, D.V.M., as evidenced by the enclosed Adjudication Order, Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order of the State Veterinary Medical Board for violation of R. C. 4741.22 (Q),

Section 4741.22 reads in part as follows:

"The state veterinary medical board may ... issue a reprimand, or suspend or revoke the license... of any person licensed to practice veterinary medicine who:

- (Q) Permits a person not a licensed veterinarian, a veterinary student extern, or a graduate animal technician to engage in work or perform duties in violation of sections 4741.01 to 4741.29 of the Revised Code.
- (R) Is guilty of gross incompetence.

According to the evidence presented at the Hearing, the Ohio Veterinary Medical Board has concluded, based on the evidence presented that you, have permitted a person not a licensed veterinarian, a veterinary student extern, or a graduate animal technician to engage in work or perform duties in violation of R. C. 4741.01 to 4741.29. The Board has directed that a written reprimend be issued to you for this violation.

Further, according to the evidence presented at the Hearing, the Ohio Veterinary Medical Board has concluded that you did perforate/tear all layers of the rectum of Truffaut with a fecal loop while extracting a fecal sample.

Your failure to recognize a problem from the actions exhibited by Truffaut and/or reported to you by Barbara Klonowski, Truffaut's owner, constitutes "gross incompetence" on your part, and as such you are in violation of R. C. Section 4741.22 (R). The Board has directed that a written reprimand be issued to you for said violation.

This letter is your reprimand which will become part of your permanent file maintained by the Ohio Yeterinary Medical Board. This reprimand applies only to the findings on Count 3 and Count 4(a). The findings relevant to Count 1, Count 2, and Count 4(b) (c) and (d) are addressed separately.

BY ORDER OF THE OHIO VETERINARY MEDICAL BOARD

Beatrice Witt Executive Secretary

Dated: 4 17, 1989

Encl:

Adjudication Order Findings of Fact Conclusions of Law Order I hereby certify that the Letter of Reprimend, along with the Adjudication Order, Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order by the Ohio Veterinary Medical Board were mailed to Stanley Gorlitsky, D.Y.M., 13230 Cedar Road, Cleveland Heights, OH 44118, via United States Postal Service, Certified Mail No. P 968 561 362, return receipt requested, by the undersigned on The Page 17, 1829

Secretary

Page 2 of 2